
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

12-JUN-2025 15:43Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8912123

8903313

8911083

8911597

8911598

8911599

8911720

8912662

8912696

8912706

8912707

8912708

Case

KLINE, DANIEL

DERUSHA, JOSHUA JOSEPH

ALLEN, KRISTOPHER FREE

NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS

NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS

NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS

MACDONALD, ALLAN SCOTT

SCARLETT, RYAN E

SINGH, SUKHJINDER

RANJEET SINGH, NONE

RANJEET SINGH, NONE

SAWLER, RYAN DOUGLAS

Name

1002063-1

994503-1

1018870-1

1017949-1

1017949-1

1017949-1

1018290-1

1018855-1

1021043-1

1021411-1

1021411-1

587243-28

Person

MVA 200(3)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 163(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

12-JUN-2025 15:44Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858862

8861565

8862437

8862959

8885746

8908493

8910768

8911700

8911994

8912025

8912528

8912648

8912810

8914056

8914337

Case

GURSEWAK SINGH, NONE Y

VOROSHCHUK, ANDRIY VITALIYO

HARMAN, SINGH

PURCHASE, JOSEPH ANTHONY

STEEVES, DARREN BOYD

ATWELL, ROBYN

NARYAL, SAHIL

KENT, GARY JASON

LITTLE, KYLE BRANDON

MACDOW, JAMES J

MARSHALL, KEEGAN ZANDER

AL AINIEH, BASHAR AARON

MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN

ALI SHAH, MIR NEYAZ

RITCHIE, MICHAEL JOHN

Name

1011993-1

892861-3

1010601-2

618570-3

398584-2

477267-23

1018207-1

189738-6

589849-7

8229-4

889560-1

1021633-1

564408-9

999042-1

122729-7

Person

MVA 120(4)

MVA 125A(4)

MVA 120(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 258(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 287(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June30
	HFX_NC_June302

