Ref: scheduled_cases

12-JUN-2025 15:43

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ	וח	ш	т

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8912123	KLINE, DANIEL	1002063-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903313	DERUSHA, JOSHUA JOSEPH	994503-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911083	ALLEN, KRISTOPHER FREE	1018870-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911597	NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS	1017949-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911598	NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS	1017949-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911599	NETTLE, SAMUEL DENIS	1017949-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911720	MACDONALD, ALLAN SCOTT	1018290-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912662	SCARLETT, RYAN E	1018855-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912696	SINGH, SUKHJINDER	1021043-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912706	RANJEET SINGH, NONE	1021411-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912707	RANJEET SINGH, NONE	1021411-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8912708	SAWLER, RYAN DOUGLAS	587243-28	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	

Ref: scheduled_cases

12-JUN-2025 15:44

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

_	_	 	_
^	П		т
4			

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8858862	GURSEWAK SINGH, NONE Y	1011993-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8861565	VOROSHCHUK, ANDRIY VITALIYO	892861-3	MVA 125A(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862437	HARMAN, SINGH	1010601-2	MVA 120(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862959	PURCHASE, JOSEPH ANTHONY	618570-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885746	STEEVES, DARREN BOYD	398584-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908493	ATWELL, ROBYN	477267-23	MVA 258(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8910768	NARYAL, SAHIL	1018207-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911700	KENT, GARY JASON	189738-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911994	LITTLE, KYLE BRANDON	589849-7	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912025	MACDOW, JAMES J	8229-4	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912528	MARSHALL, KEEGAN ZANDER	889560-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912648	AL AINIEH, BASHAR AARON	1021633-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912810	MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN	564408-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914056	ALI SHAH, MIR NEYAZ	999042-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914337	RITCHIE, MICHAEL JOHN	122729-7	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	